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Friday 25th April 2014 

 
Dear Parents / Carers 
 
Welcome back; I hope you have all enjoyed a peaceful and restful holiday and the children 
have come back to school refreshed and ready for another exciting term! 
 
We are now beginning two new learning journeys! Key Stage Two are focusing their attention 
on ‘Our Exciting Earth’ a learning journey covering geographical and environmental issues 
and Key Stage One are focusing on ‘The Seaside’ learning about the geographical nature of 
the coast and how coastal locations have changed and evolved throughout history.  I know 
the teachers have been busy planning lots of exciting learning opportunities for the children 
throughout the Summer Term. 
 
Clubs 
This term the clubs offered are: 
 
Day Club Time and 

Start date 
Number of 
weeks 

Cost Provider 

Monday Karate 3.20pm-
4.20pm 

Continuously £4 per 
week/pay as 
you go 

Sama Karate 

Tuesday KS1 Cookery 3.20pm-
4.20pm 
6.5.14 

8 weeks £16 Mrs Coppard 

Wednesday KS1 Lego 
Club 
 
 
KS2 Musical 
Theatre Club 

3.20pm-
4.20pm 
7.5.14 
 
3.20pm-
4.20pm 
7.5.14 

5 weeks 
 
 
 
10 weeks 
 

Free 
 
 
 
£5 

Miss Foster & 
Miss Eaglen 
 
 
Mr Walton & 
Miss Stocker 

Thursday KS2 Beasts & 
Birds Withies 
Club 
 
KS2 
Basketball 
Club 

3.20pm-
4.20pm 
1.5.14 
 
3.20pm-
4.20pm 
8.5.14 

Ongoing 
from last 
term 
 
5 weeks 

£3 per session 
 
 
 
Free 

Mrs Pipe 
 
 
 
Mr James 

Friday KS1 & 2 
Dodgeball 
Club 

3.20pm-
4.20pm 
25.4.14 

5 weeks £16.25 Premier Sport 

 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
Club letters will be coming out soon through the children’s classes.  Any questions please see 
Reception. 
 
Listening to readers / Testing Times Tables Knowledge 

If there are any parents who have some spare time to help teachers with reading support 
and testing times tables’ knowledge during the next two terms please speak to the class 
teachers and to the office.  We would really appreciate any extra help with these activities! 

Key Dates For Term 5 

Monday 28th April – Curriculum letters to parents 

Tuesday 29th April - Owls Class Curriculum Meeting - 9am 

Wednesday 30th April – Foxes Class Curriculum Meeting -9am 

Thursday 1st May – Hedgehogs Curriculum Meeting – 9am 

Friday 2nd May – Squirrels Curriculum Meeting – 9am, Badger Curriculum Meeting 3.20pm 

                             Hedgehogs –Break Out Of Barcombe – 9-10.30am 

Monday 5th May –BANK HOLIDAY 

Monday 12th May – Key Stage 2 SATS week 

Friday 16th May – Plumpton Dance Festival – Badgers Class 

Monday 19th May – Visit From Our French Link School 

Tuesday 20th May –  Key Stage One Testing, Year 6 to Newhaven Fort –Safety In Action 

Friday 23rd May  - Last Day Term 5 

Tuesday 2nd June- INSET DAY – No children in school 

If you have any questions or queries regarding a school matter please do not hesitate to talk 
with the class teachers, Mr Walton or myself; we will try and help in any way we can. 

Your sincerely 
 
 
 
Mr S James 
Head Teacher 
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