

Head Teacher: Mr Stewart James BA (Hons) QTS

Acting Deputy Head: Mr Michael Walton

> **Barcombe Cross** Near Lewes East Sussex BN8 5DN

Tel: (01273) 400287



Friday 25<sup>th</sup> April 2014

Dear Parents / Carers

Welcome back; I hope you have all enjoyed a peaceful and restful holiday and the children have come back to school refreshed and ready for another exciting term!

We are now beginning two new learning journeys! Key Stage Two are focusing their attention on 'Our Exciting Earth' a learning journey covering geographical and environmental issues and Key Stage One are focusing on 'The Seaside' learning about the geographical nature of the coast and how coastal locations have changed and evolved throughout history. I know the teachers have been busy planning lots of exciting learning opportunities for the children throughout the Summer Term.

## Clubs

This term the clubs offered are:

Day	Club	Time and Start date	Number of weeks	Cost	Provider
Monday	Karate	3.20pm- 4.20pm	Continuously	£4 per week/pay as you go	Sama Karate
Tuesday	KS1 Cookery	3.20pm- 4.20pm 6.5.14	8 weeks	£16	Mrs Coppard
Wednesday	KS1 Lego Club	3.20pm- 4.20pm 7.5.14	5 weeks	Free	Miss Foster & Miss Eaglen
	KS2 Musical Theatre Club	3.20pm- 4.20pm 7.5.14	10 weeks	£5	Mr Walton & Miss Stocker
Thursday	KS2 Beasts & Birds Withies Club	3.20pm- 4.20pm 1.5.14	Ongoing from last term	£3 per session	Mrs Pipe
	KS2 Basketball Club	3.20pm- 4.20pm 8.5.14	5 weeks	Free	Mr James
Friday	KS1 & 2 Dodgeball Club	3.20pm- 4.20pm 25.4.14	5 weeks	£16.25	Premier Sport

Club letters will be coming out soon through the children's classes. Any questions please see Reception.

## Listening to readers / Testing Times Tables Knowledge

If there are any parents who have some spare time to help teachers with reading support and testing times tables' knowledge during the next two terms please speak to the class teachers and to the office. We would really appreciate any extra help with these activities!

## Key Dates For Term 5

Monday 28<sup>th</sup> April – Curriculum letters to parents

Tuesday 29<sup>th</sup> April - Owls Class Curriculum Meeting - 9am

Wednesday 30<sup>th</sup> April – Foxes Class Curriculum Meeting -9am

Thursday 1<sup>st</sup> May – Hedgehogs Curriculum Meeting – 9am

Friday 2<sup>nd</sup> May – Squirrels Curriculum Meeting – 9am, Badger Curriculum Meeting 3.20pm

Hedgehogs –Break Out Of Barcombe – 9-10.30am

Monday 5<sup>th</sup> May –BANK HOLIDAY

Monday 12<sup>th</sup> May – Key Stage 2 SATS week

Friday 16<sup>th</sup> May – Plumpton Dance Festival – Badgers Class

Monday 19<sup>th</sup> May – Visit From Our French Link School

Tuesday 20<sup>th</sup> May – Key Stage One Testing, Year 6 to Newhaven Fort –Safety In Action

Friday 23<sup>rd</sup> May - Last Day Term 5

Tuesday 2<sup>nd</sup> June- INSET DAY – No children in school

If you have any questions or queries regarding a school matter please do not hesitate to talk with the class teachers, Mr Walton or myself; we will try and help in any way we can.

Your sincerely

Mr S James Head Teacher